
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2024

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

Total

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

Total

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due
and Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

< not applicable >

06 002 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

I. Agency Specific Budget 118,786,000.00 0.00 118,786,000.00 118,786,000.00 118,786,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0016,273,441.15 0.0050,766,651.28 0.0015,058,147.18 18,897,052.7967,040,092.43 51,745,907.5733,955,199.97 0.000.00 33,084,892.460.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 57,968,000.00 0.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,030,717.50 0.0019,957,536.67 0.005,162,879.61 9,869,344.4326,988,254.17 30,979,745.8315,032,224.04 0.000.00 11,956,030.130.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 57,968,000.00 0.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.007,030,717.50 0.0019,957,536.67 0.005,162,879.61 9,869,344.4326,988,254.17 30,979,745.8315,032,224.04 0.000.00 11,956,030.130.00

PS 22,256,000.00 0.00 22,256,000.00 22,256,000.00 22,256,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,168,259.13 0.003,509,556.36 0.003,509,556.36 4,168,259.137,677,815.49 14,578,184.517,677,815.49 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 31,437,000.00 0.00 31,437,000.00 31,437,000.00 31,437,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,862,458.37 0.0014,696,210.71 0.001,653,323.25 5,701,085.3017,558,669.08 13,878,330.927,354,408.55 0.000.00 10,204,260.530.00

CO 4,275,000.00 0.00 4,275,000.00 4,275,000.00 4,275,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,751,769.60 0.000.00 0.001,751,769.60 2,523,230.400.00 0.000.00 1,751,769.600.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

22,256,000.00PS

0.00

22,256,000.0022,256,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,256,000.00 3,509,556.36 4,168,259.13 0.00 0.00 7,677,815.49 3,509,556.36 4,168,259.13 0.00 0.00 7,677,815.49 0.00 14,578,184.51 0.00 0.00

MOOE 31,437,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

4,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,437,000.00

0.00

4,275,000.00

31,437,000.00

0.00

4,275,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,437,000.00

0.00

4,275,000.00

14,696,210.71

0.00

1,751,769.60

2,862,458.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,558,669.08

0.00

1,751,769.60

1,653,323.25

0.00

0.00

5,701,085.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,354,408.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13,878,330.92

0.00

2,523,230.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,204,260.53

0.00

1,751,769.60

57,968,000.00 0.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.00 57,968,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.007,030,717.50 0.0019,957,536.67 0.005,162,879.61 9,869,344.4326,988,254.17 30,979,745.8315,032,224.04 0.000.00 11,956,030.130.00

Support to Operations 200000000000000 27,273,000.00 0.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,234,179.91 0.0022,572,041.43 0.001,939,382.39 1,622,138.9523,806,221.34 3,466,778.663,561,521.34 0.000.00 20,244,700.000.00

Information and communications technology
systems services

200000100001000 27,273,000.00 0.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,234,179.91 0.0022,572,041.43 0.001,939,382.39 1,622,138.9523,806,221.34 3,466,778.663,561,521.34 0.000.00 20,244,700.000.00

PS 3,229,000.00 0.00 3,229,000.00 3,229,000.00 3,229,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00891,123.31 0.00721,207.39 0.00721,207.39 891,123.311,612,330.70 1,616,669.301,612,330.70 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 2,544,000.00 0.00 2,544,000.00 2,544,000.00 2,544,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00343,056.60 0.00663,584.04 0.0030,625.00 731,015.641,006,640.64 1,537,359.36761,640.64 0.000.00 245,000.000.00

CO 21,500,000.00 0.00 21,500,000.00 21,500,000.00 21,500,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0021,187,250.00 0.001,187,550.00 0.0021,187,250.00 312,750.001,187,550.00 0.000.00 19,999,700.000.00

Sub-Total, Support to Operations

3,229,000.00PS

0.00

3,229,000.003,229,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,229,000.00 721,207.39 891,123.31 0.00 0.00 1,612,330.70 721,207.39 891,123.31 0.00 0.00 1,612,330.70 0.00 1,616,669.30 0.00 0.00

MOOE 2,544,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

21,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,544,000.00

0.00

21,500,000.00

2,544,000.00

0.00

21,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,544,000.00

0.00

21,500,000.00

663,584.04

0.00

21,187,250.00

343,056.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,006,640.64

0.00

21,187,250.00

30,625.00

0.00

1,187,550.00

731,015.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

761,640.64

0.00

1,187,550.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,537,359.36

0.00

312,750.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

245,000.00

0.00

19,999,700.00

27,273,000.00 0.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.00 27,273,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,234,179.91 0.0022,572,041.43 0.001,939,382.39 1,622,138.9523,806,221.34 3,466,778.663,561,521.34 0.000.00 20,244,700.000.00

Operations 300000000000000 33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

OO : Efficient Government Operations 33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

PROCUREMENT POLICY ADVISORY AND TECHNICAL
SUPPORT PROGRAM

33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

Technical and administrative support to the
Government Procurement Policy Board thru
Legal and Research, Capacity Development
and Performance Monitoring Services

310100100001000 33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

PS 22,483,000.00 0.00 22,483,000.00 22,483,000.00 22,483,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,758,188.98 0.005,717,453.18 0.005,717,453.18 6,758,188.9812,475,642.16 10,007,357.8412,475,642.16 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 11,062,000.00 0.00 11,062,000.00 11,062,000.00 11,062,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,250,354.76 0.002,519,620.00 0.002,238,432.00 647,380.433,769,974.76 7,292,025.242,885,812.43 0.000.00 884,162.330.00
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Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

Total

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

Total

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due
and Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

< not applicable >

06 002 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Sub-Total, Operations

22,483,000.00PS

0.00

22,483,000.0022,483,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,483,000.00 5,717,453.18 6,758,188.98 0.00 0.00 12,475,642.16 5,717,453.18 6,758,188.98 0.00 0.00 12,475,642.16 0.00 10,007,357.84 0.00 0.00

MOOE 11,062,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,062,000.00

0.00

0.00

11,062,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,062,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,519,620.00

0.00

0.00

1,250,354.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,769,974.76

0.00

0.00

2,238,432.00

0.00

0.00

647,380.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,885,812.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,292,025.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

884,162.33

0.00

0.00

33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

47,968,000.00

45,043,000.00

0.00

25,775,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

47,968,000.00

45,043,000.00

0.00

25,775,000.00

47,968,000.00

45,043,000.00

0.00

25,775,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

47,968,000.00

45,043,000.00

0.00

25,775,000.00

9,948,216.93

17,879,414.75

0.00

22,939,019.60

11,817,571.42

4,455,869.73

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,765,788.35

22,335,284.48

0.00

22,939,019.60

9,948,216.93

3,922,380.25

0.00

1,187,550.00

11,817,571.42

7,079,481.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,765,788.35

11,001,861.62

0.00

1,187,550.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

26,202,211.65

22,707,715.52

0.00

2,835,980.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,333,422.86

0.00

21,751,469.60

118,786,000.00 0.00 118,786,000.00 118,786,000.00 118,786,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0016,273,441.15 0.0050,766,651.28 0.0015,058,147.18 18,897,052.7967,040,092.43 51,745,907.5733,955,199.97 0.000.00 33,084,892.460.00

II. Automatic Appropriations 4,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,153,512.01 0.001,074,358.55 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.012,227,870.56 2,127,129.442,227,870.56 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 4,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.01 0.00 0.00 2,227,870.56 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.01 0.00 2,227,870.56 0.00 2,127,129.44 0.00 0.000.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,153,512.01 0.001,074,358.55 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.012,227,870.56 2,127,129.442,227,870.56 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

PS 4,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,153,512.01 0.001,074,358.55 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.012,227,870.56 2,127,129.442,227,870.56 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations

MOOE

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00PS 0.00 0.000.000.004,355,000.00 1,074,358.55 1,153,512.011,074,358.55 2,227,870.560.000.00 0.004,355,000.00 2,127,129.441,153,512.01 2,227,870.564,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

4,355,000.00 0.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.00 4,355,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,153,512.01 0.001,074,358.55 0.001,074,358.55 1,153,512.012,227,870.56 2,127,129.442,227,870.56 0.000.00 0.000.00

III. Special Purpose Fund 0.00 1,453,633.00 1,453,633.00 0.00 1,453,633.000.00 0.001,453,633.00 0.00999,090.91 0.00454,541.07 0.00454,541.07 999,090.911,453,631.98 1.021,453,631.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 999,091.00 999,091.00 0.00 999,091.00999,091.00 0.00 0.00 0.00999,090.91 0.000.00 0.000.00 999,090.91999,090.91 0.09999,090.91 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 999,091.00 999,091.00 0.00 999,091.00 0.00 0.00 999,091.00 0.00 999,090.91 0.00 0.00 999,090.91 0.00 999,090.91 0.00 0.00 999,090.91 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 454,542.00 454,542.00 0.00 454,542.00454,542.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00454,541.07 0.00454,541.07 0.00454,541.07 0.93454,541.07 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 454,542.00 454,542.00 0.00 454,542.00 0.00 0.00 454,542.00 454,541.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,541.07 454,541.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,541.07 0.00 0.93 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total III. Special Purpose Fund

PS 1,453,633.001,453,633.00 0.00 1,453,633.00 0.00 0.00 1,453,633.00 454,541.07 999,090.91 0.00 0.00 1,453,631.98 454,541.07 999,090.91 0.00 0.00 1,453,631.98 0.00 1.02 0.00 0.000.00

MOOE

FinEx

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 1,453,633.00 1,453,633.00 0.00 1,453,633.000.00 0.001,453,633.00 0.00999,090.91 0.00454,541.07 0.00454,541.07 999,090.911,453,631.98 1.021,453,631.98 0.000.00 0.000.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments
charged against R.A. Nos. 11465 and 11494 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 1,453,633.00 0.000.00 0.0021,049,655.71123,141,000.00 52,295,550.900.00124,594,633.00 18,426,044.07 16,587,046.80 33,084,892.460.00 53,873,038.030.00 0.00 0.00124,594,633.00 70,721,594.97 37,636,702.511,453,633.00123,141,000.00

PS 52,323,000.00 1,453,633.00 52,323,000.00 1,453,633.00 0.00 0.00 11,477,116.55 13,970,174.34 0.00 0.00 25,447,290.89 11,477,116.55 13,970,174.34 0.00 0.00 25,447,290.89 0.00 28,329,342.11 0.00 0.0053,776,633.00 53,776,633.00

MOOE 45,043,000.00 0.00 45,043,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,879,414.75 4,455,869.73 0.00 0.00 22,335,284.48 3,922,380.25 7,079,481.37 0.00 0.00 11,001,861.62 0.00 22,707,715.52 0.00 11,333,422.8645,043,000.00 45,043,000.00

Page 2 of 3This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on July 22, 2024 5:07 PM; Status : PENDING



Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

Total

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

Total

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due
and Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)

Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Budget and Management (DBM)

Government Procurement Policy Board-Technical Support Office

< not applicable >

06 002 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:

:

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

CO 25,775,000.00 0.00 25,775,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,939,019.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,939,019.60 1,187,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,187,550.00 0.00 2,835,980.40 0.00 21,751,469.6025,775,000.00 25,775,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

Recapitulation by OO:

PROCUREMENT POLICY ADVISORY AND TECHNICAL
SUPPORT PROGRAM

33,545,000.00 0.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.00 33,545,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,008,543.74 0.008,237,073.18 0.007,955,885.18 7,405,569.4116,245,616.92 17,299,383.0815,361,454.59 0.000.00 884,162.330.00

Certified Correct: Approved By:Recommending Approval By:Certified Correct:

JAE ANNE M. MONTERUBIO HARRY A. CURAZA MARIA DIONESIA A. RIVERA-GUILLERMO
Administrative Officer V Accountant IV Deputy Executive Director IV
Date: Date: Date: Date:
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